

FEE SUMMARY 2024

LOCAL STUDENTS

Application Fee \$150.00 one off payment (non-refundable)

Confirmation Enrolment Fee \$750.00 one off payment (non-refundable)

YEAR LEVEL	AMOUNT	PLEASE NOTE
Prep – Year 1	\$17,600	The fees listed are charged for each year of tuition and are payable according to our payment terms below. The fees cover: tuition, subject charges, excursions, personal insurance, ID cards, the School Magazine, IT support, late buses, Outdoor Education, all camps which are part of the curriculum, resources for student use and in the Primary School only, stationery and books.
Year 2 – 3	\$18,288	
Year 4 - 6	\$20,464	
Year 7	\$22,876	
Year 8 – 9	\$23,556	
Year 10 - 12	\$24,692	

BUS FEES The bus fees for 2024 will be:

Return Travel \$2,780 for travel to and from the School

One Way Travel \$1,390

Bus fees for routes 7 to 23 are charged equally over the four instalments.

MUSIC Fees charged for Music lessons in 2024 will be:

Private lessons \$397per term (8 lessons)

Absence from school does not constitute the reschedule of a lesson unless the teacher is informed prior to the session.

Instrument Hire

Type A InstrumentsType B Instruments\$ 77.00 per term\$ 103.00 per term

Cancellations of lessons requires one term's written notice to the Director of Music. Failure to do so will result in one half term's fee being charged.

TENNIS Fees charged for Tennis lessons in 2023 will be:

Individual \$225.00 per term Group \$105.00 per term

Individual lessons will be billed directly by the Tennis Coach to parents.

Cancellations of coaching requires one term's written notice or will result in one half term's fee being charged.

Billing for Music and Group Tennis lessons occur on Fee Invoices which are due:

1 May - Terms 1 and 2 tuition

1 July - Term 3 1 September - Term 4

PAYMENT OF FEES Fees are due and payable in four equal instalments on: 1 February, 1 May, 1 July, 1 September Invoices showing amounts due will be available from the Parent Dashboard on Schoolbox. An advice when the invoices are available will be emailed to all parents, approximately two weeks prior to the due date. School fees can be paid by either BPAY, Credit Card on-line through the Parent Dashboard or mail. The School's preferred method of payment is BPAY. Cash payments are not accepted. Credit card surcharge fees will be applied to all credit card payments from 1 July 2024. Parents may wish to pay the full year's tuition fee in one payment by 1 February 2024 and, if undertaking this option, will be provided with a 2.5% discount on the tuition fee. Parents must contact the Accounts Team to advise if they wish to take up this option. LATE FEES If fees payable for each instalment are not paid by the due date, a late fee of \$125.00 will be charged to the account. This amount is payable in addition to the outstanding instalment fee. SIBLING DISCOUNT The sibling discounts for 2024 that will be applied to tuition fees are as follows: 5% discount for the second sibling, 10% discount for the third sibling, and 20% discount for the fourth sibling 40% discount for the fifth sibling WITHDRAWAL OF STUDENTS The School's Business Terms require a full term's written notice be provided to the Principal advising of the intention to withdraw a student from the School. If adequate notice is not given, an equivalent to 50% of one instalment of fees will be charged in lieu of this notice. **BEFORE AND AFTER SCHOOL** The School has a partnership with TeamKids who are contracted to operate and manage **CARE FEES** the Before and After School Care and Vacation Care Programs. Please refer to the Teamkids Website at www.teamkids.com.au for further information. **TERMS AND CONDITIONS** Enrolments acceptance and ongoing enrolment are subject to the School's Terms and Conditions being met. Please contact the Business Office for further information.



